

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 220 OF 2012  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SHRAWAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that when all the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.8.2012 jointly, why each matter is being listed separately before this Court.

It has been reported by the office report dated 10.9.2012 that service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2,

However, in view of Court's order dated 22.8.2012 when petitioners have failed to take steps for confirmation of service within two weeks this petition stands dismissed against such unserved respondents without further reference to the Court or to the Registrar. Registry is directed to comply with the order dated 22.8.2012.

| (S.G. SHAH) |  
| REGISTRAR |