

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 220 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SHRAWAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application to recall and modify the order dated 11.9.2012 is allowed, in view of the averments made in such application. Thereby order dated 11.9.2012 is to be read accordingly so as to permit the petitioner to confirm service upon the unserved respondents through standing counsel/local resident officer/Central Agency or through the concerned Advocate, appearing for the same litigant in any of the connected matter. Dasti notices are to be issued at the earliest on payment of process fee and supplying spare copies. Registry has to issue dasti notice on or before 12.10.2012.

Item No.48

-2-

Dasti service is to be confirmed before 19.10.2012.

List again on 19.10.2012.

It has been pointed out that the office reports are not being uploaded on inter net.

Registry has to take care of such situation. All office reports shall be uploaded on inter net, without fail.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd