

>
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 220 OF 2012

SHRAWAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner no.1,
the matter is adjourned for one week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar