

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 220 OF 2012

SHRAWAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 in W.P.(C) No.220 of 2012

This is an application filed by petitioner No.1 for being deleted from the array of the parties without prejudice to his rights and contentions.

Notice in the writ petition has been served upon the respondents. No one has put in appearance nor there is any objection raised. Accordingly, the application is allowed and the petitioner No.1 is deleted from the array of parties without prejudice to his rights and contentions.

The Registry may make the necessary corrections in the array of parties.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU POKHRIYAL)
|COURT MASTER

|