

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 220 of 2012

B.L. GUPTA & ORS. .. Appellant(s)
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that issues raised and canvassed in this writ petition are more or less identical with the issues raised and considered by this Court in the case of *Bhanwar Singh Nathawat & Anr. vs. Union of India & Ors.*, Writ Petition (C) No. 266 of 2008, decided on 07.08.2014.

2. Following the aforesaid decision, this writ petition is also disposed of in the same terms, observations and directions.

.....CJI.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 10, 2014.

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 220/2012

B.L. GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and modification/recalling of court's order and stay and office report)

Date :10/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of in terms of order passed in the case of Bhanwar Singh Nathawat & Anr. vs. Union of India & Ors., W.P.(C) No. 266 of 2008, decided on 07.08.2014.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]